
Airports Authority of India

Central Command Center (CCC), C-ATFM

91 11 26135289 / 91 11 26135290 / 91 7838118444

New Delhi - 110070

91 11 26135290

New Ruchi Vihar, Vasant Kunj

Phones:

Fax:

Scenario situation

Scenario: CDM1_VOBL_100223 Period: 10/02/2023 - 06:00 to

Notes: ATFM MEASURES FOR BENGALURU ARRIVALS DUE AERO INDIA SHOW REHEARSALS 2023

Number of delayed flights: 32 Total delay: 06:57 Delay Average: 00:06

5 min: 60% 15 min: 84% 30 min: 100% 45 min: 100% 60 min: 100%

Maximum delay: 19 min Total flights in the program: 89

10/02/2023 - 08:30

Cause: Special Event Location: Arrival Standard Remark:

Delayed and Rerouted Flights

Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

CINDY4S CINDY Z74 LAMPU DCT
NOMBO Y161 LELTA/N0472F330

Y161 MAH/N0473F330 DCT LATLO
DCT OBEDI DCT BERTA DCT

TEBLI DCT MITNO DCT VABEK
UL603 OLOTA DCT DISOR UL608
FSK UG18 MES UL609 RDS UL995
VANZA N134 KEREN/N0481F330
N134 SALAM/N0480F330 N134

TULEP N318 ORKAS/N0477F350
N318 NEVOL Q255 LUDEP P559

DAROR/N0479F350 P559
NALPO/N0480F350 P559 AMBOV

VOBL FPL00:12GEC8474 21:47 06:18 00:1221:25 21:47
LUFTHANS
A CARGO

06:30EDDF 00:00
GSP,
GDP

F310

12/10/23 3:38 AM



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

M322 LOVEM L223 TARDI N629
GIDAN P570 TOLDA N318

REXOD/M082F350 N563 GUNIM
VOBL FPL00:12GEC8474 21:47 06:18 00:1221:25 21:47

LUFTHANS
A CARGO

06:30EDDF 00:00
GSP,
GDP

F310

AKOMA DCT AKMET DCT AROSO
Y513 KALIL Y504 GUNIP/M079F380
N571 IDASO/N0456F380 P761 MMV

W117 XIVIL
VOBL FPL00:00SIA508 02:58 07:00 00:0002:30 02:58 SINGAPOR

E
07:00WSSS 00:00 GDPF380

UBNEN L645 DUBTA P574 MMV
W117 XIVIL

VOBL FPL00:00GOW042 03:15 06:32 00:0003:15 03:15 GOAIR06:32VTSP 00:00 GDPF360

IKAVA/N0326F250 W19 HIA W71
VABDI/N0326F240 W153 TELUV

VOBL FPL00:00SEJ2928 04:00 06:59 00:0003:55 04:00 SPICEJET06:59VIGR 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F240

CHG W35 DPN Q23 AKRIB Z16
BULDI Q23 SAKEB DCT
HIA/N0454F360 Q21 BIA

VOBL FPL00:15IGO6634 04:00 06:37 00:0003:55 04:15 IFLY06:52VICG 00:15 GDPF350

KAKID A465 VVZ W47 BBZ W153
TELUV

VOBL FPL00:19SEJ516 04:00 06:15 00:0003:50 04:19 SPICEJET06:34VECC 00:19
GSP,
GDP

F360

AKRIB Q23 SAKEB DCT
HIA/N0452F360 Q21 TELUV

VOBL FPL00:15IAD1228 04:10 06:33 00:0004:00 04:25
RED

KNIGHT
06:48VIDP 00:15 GDPF350

Q23 AKRIB Z16 BULDI Q23 SAKEB
DCT HIA/N0457F360 Q21

VOBL FPL00:17IGO5608 04:20 06:41 00:0004:10 04:37 IFLY06:58VIDP 00:17 GDPF350

BGD W105 KHR DCT RRC W100
DADSO Q17 LURGI Q21 TELUV

VOBL FPL00:19SEJ328 04:20 07:01 00:0004:15 04:39 SPICEJET07:20VEBD 00:19 GDPF360

AKRIB Q23 SAKEB DCT
HIA/N0452F380 Q21
TELUV/N0373F200

VOBL FPL00:14AIC506 04:25 06:48 00:0004:15 04:39 AIRINDIA07:02VIDP 00:14 GDPF370

W40 KKJ W139 NNP W27
PEDMA/N0454F370 Q23 SAKEB

DCT HIA/N0452F380 Q21
VOBL FPL00:17IGO325 04:25 06:37 00:0004:20 04:42 IFLY06:54VILK 00:17 GDPF360

CEA A465 VVZ W47 BBZ W153 BIAVOBL FPL00:17IGO496 04:45 06:57 00:0004:35 05:02 IFLY07:14VECC 00:17 GDPF380

JDP W58 UUD W75 IID L518
HIA/N0456F360 Q21 BIA

VOBL FPL00:17IGO6033 04:45 06:49 00:0004:40 05:02 IFLY07:06VIJO 00:17 GDPF370

W106 DAPKU Q17
BIGVA/N0449F380 Q17 LURGI Q21VOBL FPL00:15IGO805 04:50 07:09 00:0004:45 05:05 IFLY07:24VEPT 00:15 GDPF360

BPL W19 DULAR Q23 SAKEB DCT
HIA/N0452F380 Q21 BIA

VOBL FPL00:13IGO703 04:55 06:27 00:0004:50 05:08 IFLY06:40VABP 00:13
GSP,
GDP

F370

W100 DADSO Q17 LURGI Q21VOBL FPL00:14IGO6799 04:55 06:54 00:0004:50 05:09 IFLY07:08VERC 00:14 GDPF360

22/10/23 3:38 AM



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

DCT MCT T502 MUSRU P574
TOTOX/M078F370 P574
BOLIS/M078F390 P574

BBM/N0450F390 DCT GUGRO DCT
SUSIK DCT BIA

VOBL FS00:00OMA283 05:15 08:20 00:0005:15 05:15 OMAN AIR08:20OOMS 00:00 GDPF370

DPN Q23 AKRIB Z16 BULDI Q23
SAKEB DCT HIA/N0457F360 Q21

BIA
VOBL FPL00:00IGO2434 05:20 07:39 00:0005:10 05:20 IFLY07:39VIDP 00:00 GDPF350

W41 MEPOL DCT VVZ W47 BBZ
W153

VOBL FPL00:16IGO393 05:05 06:48 00:0005:00 05:21 IFLY07:04VEBS 00:16 GDPF360

BBZ W153 TELUVVOBL FPL00:15LLR502 05:15 06:29 00:0005:10 05:30 ALLIED06:44VOBZ 00:15
GSP,
GDP

F180

VVZ W47 BBZ W153 TELUVVOBL FPL00:14IAD1453 05:20 06:32 00:0005:15 05:34
RED

KNIGHT
06:46VOVZ 00:14 GDPF340

BVR R458 BBB Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:06AKJ1326 05:35 07:22 00:0005:30 05:41 AKASA07:28VAAH 00:06 GDPF370

SABIV W17 MOXAX W101E SUSIKVOBL FPL00:14AKJ1391 05:30 06:24 00:0005:25 05:44 AKASA06:38VOGA 00:14
GSP,
GDP

F310

IKAVA Q23 SAKEB DCT
HIA/N0451F380 Q21 TELUV

VOBL FPL00:00IAD943 05:50 07:57 00:0005:45 05:50
RED

KNIGHT
07:57VIJP 00:00 GDPF370

MPG V20 SABIV W17 MOXAX
W101E BIA

VOBL FPL00:14IGO6584 05:40 06:28 00:0005:35 05:54 IFLY06:42VOGA 00:14
GSP,
GDP

F350

DCT DOMET G590 KKJ W139 NNP
W27 PEDMA/N0447F390 Q23

SAKEB DCT HIA/N0448F380 Q21
VOBL FPL00:01IGO6036 05:55 08:07 00:0005:50 05:56 IFLY08:08VEAB 00:01 GDPF380

XIVILVOBL FPL00:15AIC563 05:45 06:21 00:0005:40 06:00 AIRINDIA06:36VOMM 00:15
GSP,
GDP

F220

EPKOS/N0450F370 Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:15AKJ1105 05:50 07:07 00:0005:40 06:05 AKASA07:22VABB 00:15 GDPF350

W118 CCB W43VOBL FPL00:15IGO196 05:50 06:35 00:0005:45 06:05 IFLY06:50VOCI 00:15 GDPF270

W78 SUSIK W101EVOBL FPL00:16IGO7286 05:50 06:54 00:0005:45 06:06 IFLY07:10VOBM 00:16 GDPF150

LURGI Q21 TELUVVOBL FPL00:17AIC515 05:50 06:39 00:0005:45 06:07 AIRINDIA06:56VOHS 00:17 GDPF320

TVM W43 BIAVOBL FPL00:17IGO661 06:05 06:55 00:0006:00 06:22 IFLY07:12VOTV 00:17 GDPF350

VAGPU Q8 AGELAVABB FPL00:00AKJ1104 06:25 07:46 00:0006:15 06:25 AKASA07:46VOBL 00:00
GSP,
GDP,
DLA

F360

32/10/23 3:38 AM



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

ANIRO W47 VVZ J26 DGP V41 KHR
W105 BGD

VEBD FPL00:00IAD1537 06:25 08:48 00:0006:15 06:25
RED

KNIGHT
08:48VOBL 00:00

GSP,
GDP,
DLA

F350

CCB W43 UGABAVOBL FPL00:05LLR506 06:20 07:25 00:0006:15 06:25 ALLIED07:30VOCI 00:05
GDP,
GDP

F170

LATID Q22 HIA/N0456F360 W20
BUSBO/N0451F370 W27 NNP W139

KKJ W40 LKN
VILK FPL00:00AKJ1360 06:30 08:29 00:0006:20 06:30 AKASA08:29VOBL 00:00 GDPF350

Q22 HIA Q16 RRP DCT IBUDA DCTVEBN FPL00:00IGO897 06:30 08:25 00:0006:20 06:30 IFLY08:25VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

HIA Q21 BIAVOBL FPL00:18IGO6156 06:15 06:58 00:0006:10 06:33 IFLY07:16VOHS 00:18 GDPF300

TULNA W116 MMV P761
IDASO/M085F390 N571
VAMPI/M085F410 N571

GUNIP/N0483F410 M630 NIREN
Y511 TOPOR A464 ARAMA

WSSS FS00:00SIA509 06:35 10:28 00:0006:25 06:35 SINGAPOR
E

10:28VOBL 00:00 GDPF390

ANIRO W47 BBZ/N0449F390 W47
VVZ W90 BBS

VEBS FPL00:00IAD1562 06:35 08:07 00:0006:25 06:35
RED

KNIGHT
08:07VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

SUSIK W101EVOBL FPL00:06IGO7233 06:30 07:26 00:0006:25 06:36 IFLY07:32VOHB 00:06
GDP,
GDP

F170

BIA Q22 HIA DCT
ALBED/N0457F360 Q24 DPN

VIDP FPL00:00IGO869 06:40 09:02 00:0006:30 06:40 IFLY09:02VOBL 00:00 GDPF350

Q22 HIA DCT ALBED/N0451F380
Q24 BPL W20 SURGO DCT POSIG

DCT
VIAG FPL00:00IGO5916 06:40 08:50 00:0006:30 06:40 IFLY08:50VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

ANIRO W47 VVZ J26 DGP B209
GOSBI/N0451F350 B209

AVNAK/N0444F330 B209 RAJ R472
ATOGA

VEGT FPL00:00VTI755 06:42 09:15 00:0006:32 06:42 VISTARA09:15VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

LATID Q22 HIA DCT
ALBED/N0451F380 Q24

DPN/N0450F370 W35 CHG
VICG FPL00:00VTI657 06:42 09:14 00:0006:32 06:42 VISTARA09:14VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

MPG V20 SABIV/N0408F350 W17
MOXAX W101E SUSIK

VOBL FPL00:01GOW2125 06:45 07:40 00:0006:40 06:46 GOAIR07:41VOGA 00:01 GDPF250

AKTIM W118 CCB W43 TVM R457
MUGBA

VRMM FPL00:00AIC265 06:50 08:29 00:0006:40 06:50 AIRINDIA08:29VOBL 00:00 GDPF380

Q9 RIKBU DCTVOBL FPL00:00IGO5382 06:50 08:06 00:0006:40 06:50 IFLY08:06VABB 00:00 GDPF370

LATID Q22 HIA DCT
ALBED/N0451F380 Q24 BAVOX

VIDP FPL00:00VTI816 06:50 09:11 00:0006:40 06:50 VISTARA09:11VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

42/10/23 3:38 AM



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

DCT BIA W56 BBI DCT VAGPU Q8
AGELA N571 PARAR

OEJN FS00:00SVA867 06:50 12:09 00:0006:40 06:50 SAUDIA12:09VOBL 00:00 GDPF320

W142 XIVIL W117VOBL FPL00:05IGO7243 06:45 07:21 00:0006:40 06:50 IFLY07:26VOTP 00:05 GDPF120

DCT BIA W118 CCB W43 TVM R457
MLE DCT

VRMM FS00:00GOW043 06:55 08:36 00:0006:45 06:55 GOAIR08:36VOBL 00:00 GDPF360

LATID Q22 HIA Q16 GGCVEPT FPL00:00SEJ768 06:55 08:55 00:0006:45 06:55 SPICEJET08:55VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

LATID Q22 HIA Q16 RRP W100
RRC

VERC FPL00:00IAD1781 07:10 08:57 00:0007:00 07:10
RED

KNIGHT
08:57VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

BIA Q22 HIAVOHS FPL00:00IGO6491 07:20 08:02 00:0007:10 07:20 IFLY08:02VOBL 00:00 GDPF310

GUNIM N563 REXOD/N0499F300
N563 BOSEV L565 UKUVO G462

TUMAK/N0498F300 L602
TOLMO/N0492F320 L602
DAVUS/N0490F320 L602

TASMI/N0490F320 UL602 GADSI
UM860 NINVA/N0485F320 UM860
ODALI UL852 NEGEM/N0475F340

DCT MAXOV DCT OSTAL DCT
PATAK DCT LALES DCT BULEK

DCT LEMBI DCT LEGAZ DCT
BEFRE DCT IVQOQ T951 YAWOY

YAWOY1V

EDDP FPL00:00BOX531 07:25 16:28 00:0007:15 07:25
GERMAN
CARGO

16:28VOBL 00:00 GDPF300

VAGPU Q8 AGELA N571
PARAR/N0503F300 N571
VUSET/N0498F320 N571
ALPOB/N0498F320 L768

ULADA/N0497F320 L768 VATIM
L550 NWB N697 MENLI L677 CVO

L617 TANSA UL617 MIL UN134
KOR/N0481F340 UL613 YNN UL611
TUMBO DCT RODON DCT VAKSU

DCT PUL DCT PEVAL DCT MOBDO
DCT SOTOV P66 KPT L608 KOVAN

T844 ASKIK T840 GULKO
GULKO2C

EDDK FPL00:00UPS9 07:30 18:04 00:0007:20 07:30 UPS18:04VOBL 00:00 GDPF300

XIVILVOBL FPL00:03IAD612 07:30 08:07 00:0007:25 07:33
RED

KNIGHT
08:10VOMM 00:03 GDPF240

52/10/23 3:38 AM



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

ANIRO W47 VVZ J26 DGP B209
GOSBI/N0442F350 B209

AVNAK/N0426F330 B209 RAJ R472
ATOGA

VEGT FPL00:00IAD820 07:35 10:09 00:0007:25 07:35
RED

KNIGHT
10:09VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

LATID Q22 SAKROVOHS FPL00:00IAD1228 07:35 08:23 00:0007:25 07:35
RED

KNIGHT
08:23VOBL 00:00 GDPF310

GUNIM N563 KATBI/M079F340
N563 REXOD/N0464F340 N563

IMGUX P699 ORMID/N0461F280
Y856 DASLO/N0449F240 Y856

RABLA/N0432F200 Y856
SOLOB/N0424F180 Y856

ALREP/N0409F160 Y856 MEDMA
DCT OBSAS

OBBI FPL00:00DHX728 07:40 11:47 00:0007:30 07:40 11:47VOBL 00:00 GDPF320

SAI W98 SUGLI/N0261F145 VFR
GGB

VOGB FPL00:00LLR509 07:40 08:51 00:0007:30 07:40 ALLIED08:51VOBL 00:00 GDPF180

CCB W43 TVM R457 MUGBAVRMM FS00:00IGO1788 07:40 09:40 00:0007:30 07:40 IFLY09:40VOBL 00:00 GDPF330

GUNIM W101W PAMTOVOGO FPL00:00IAD1453 07:40 08:33 00:0007:30 07:40
RED

KNIGHT
08:33VOBL 00:00 GDPF360

TULNAVOMM FPL00:00AIC564 07:40 08:14 00:0007:30 07:40 AIRINDIA08:14VOBL 00:00 GDPF170

OPAMO W56 AVKOR W67 PPNVAPO FPL00:00IAD1426 07:45 08:48 00:0007:35 07:45
RED

KNIGHT
08:48VOBL 00:00 GDPF360

Q22 HIA/N0448F380 L518VAUD FPL00:00IGO687 07:50 09:43 00:0007:40 07:50 IFLY09:43VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

W118VOCI FPL00:00IGO703 07:50 08:28 00:0007:40 07:50 IFLY08:28VOBL 00:00 GDPF260

W47 BBZ/N0447F390 W47 VVZ
A465

VECC FPL00:00IGO173 08:00 10:02 00:0007:50 08:00 IFLY10:02VOBL 00:00 GDPF370

Canceled Flights
Indicative EOBT TypeADES Delay RouteAirl. CallsignElement ETO CTO G.Delay A.Delay Prog.ADEP TOT LDT Level

IGO602 VOBL W118 CCB DCTFS CNLVOCI IFLY00:0006:40 00:0006:47 00:0007:31 F260

62/10/23 3:38 AM



Indicative EOBT TypeADES Delay RouteAirl. CallsignElement ETO CTO G.Delay A.Delay Prog.ADEP TOT LDT Level

IGO5293 VOBL VAGPU Q8FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0006:50 00:0006:51 00:0008:10 F340

AKJ6514 VOBL OPAMO W56FS CNLVABB AKASA00:0006:30 00:0006:52 00:0008:10 F340

IAD1543 VOHS Q21FS CNLVOBL
RED

KNIGHT
00:0006:55 00:0007:06 00:0007:50 F320

AKJ1415 VOBL W57FS CNLVOHS AKASA00:0006:35 00:0007:09 00:0008:00 F310

IGO6507 VOBL VAGPU Q8 BBB W61 RKTFS CNLVARK IFLY00:0007:00 00:0007:11 00:0008:58 F400

VTI867 VOBL W101WFS CNLVOGO VISTARA00:0006:50 00:0007:12 00:0008:10 F360

IGO605 VOMM W117FS CNLVOBL IFLY00:0007:20 00:0007:22 00:0007:58 F320

SEJ495 VOBL
LATID Q22 SAKRO/N0453F390 Q22

HIA Q16 GGC DCT MIGAB
FS CNLVEDH SPICEJET00:0007:30 00:0007:35 00:0009:53 F370

IGO465 VOBL W56 BBB Q1 DOSTO DCTFS CNLVASU IFLY00:0007:30 00:0007:36 00:0009:09 F360

IGO6356 VOBL
Q22 HIA DCT ALBED Q24 SUDEL

W27 NNP W139 KKJ W40
FS CNLVILK IFLY00:0006:40 00:0007:39 00:0009:45 F350

IGO6336 VOBL W47FS CNLVOVZ IFLY00:0007:30 00:0007:40 00:0008:50 F350

AIC501 VOBL LATID Q22 HIA DCT ALBED Q24FS CNLVIDP AIRINDIA00:0007:45 00:0007:45 00:0010:06 F350

SEJ4005 VOBL
DCT SAI DCT GGB W218 OPAKA

DCT
FS CNLVASD SPICEJET00:0007:40 00:0007:47 00:0009:32 F240

AIC511 VOBL LATID Q22 HIA DCT ALBED Q24FS CNLVIDP AIRINDIA00:0007:50 00:0007:50 00:0010:12 F370

IGO6653 VOBL W101WFS CNLVOGO IFLY00:0008:00 00:0008:01 00:0008:59 F340

IGO6753 VOBL
Q22 HIA DCT ALBED Q24 SUDEL

W27
FS CNLVANP IFLY00:0007:55 00:0008:04 00:0009:22 F360

IGO851 VOBL Q22 HIA DCT ALBED Q24 DPN W35FS CNLVICG IFLY00:0008:00 00:0008:08 00:0010:45 F350

IGO852 VOBL
LATID Q22 HIA DCT ALBED Q24
BAVOX Q24 DPN W35 SP W85

FS CNLVIDN IFLY00:0008:05 00:0008:10 00:0010:45 F330

72/10/23 3:38 AM



Indicative EOBT TypeADES Delay RouteAirl. CallsignElement ETO CTO G.Delay A.Delay Prog.ADEP TOT LDT Level

SEJ531 VOBL
DCT VAGPU Q8 AGELA W56 AVKOR

W67
FS CNLVAPO SPICEJET00:0008:15 00:0008:24 00:0009:31 F330

82/10/23 3:38 AM


